

Welspun Living Joins Reuters VISION 2045 Campaign to Drive Sustainable Change by Making India the Sustainable Loom

INDIA, July 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Welspun Living Limited, a pioneer in sustainable home solutions, proudly announces its participation in the prestigious Reuters VISION 2045 Campaign. This initiative marks a significant milestone as part of the global celebration for the United Nations' centennial in 2045. VISION 2045 is dedicated to spotlighting organisations that are

"

Our engagement with the Reuters VISION 2045 Campaign reinforces our unwavering commitment to sustainability."

Dipali Goenka, Managing
Director & CEO

advancing the Sustainable Development Goals through transformative practices and significant social impact.

Welspun Living's role in this landmark campaign highlights its commitment to setting a global standard in sustainability and social responsibility. The campaign includes a groundbreaking documentary series showcasing businesses that are making substantial progress toward the Sustainable Development Goals and contributing positively to the UN SDG Goals.

At Welspun Living, sustainability transcends rhetoric, shaping every facet of operational and strategic decision-making. The company's involvement in the Reuters VISION 2045 Campaign demonstrates its commitment to advancing sustainable practices across the home textile sector. Welspun Living's commitment is not only to produce aesthetically superior products but also to ensure the impact on the planet is minimised.

Dipali Goenka, Managing Director & CEO of Welspun Living, commented, "Our engagement with the Reuters VISION 2045 Campaign reinforces our unwavering commitment to sustainability. In 2023, Welspun Living achieved an exceptional 66/100 in the S&P Global ESG score, the highest for any Indian company in the Textile, Apparel & Luxury Goods sector. Moreover, we secured the 7th position globally in the S&P Global ESG ratings and enhanced our Sustainalytics ESG risk rating to 11.3, ranking us 9th out of 202 global participants. These achievements reflect our progress for manufacturing towards environmental stewardship through zero freshwater usage at Anjar, Gujrat, India and our rapid decarbonisation program to achieve carbon neutrality by 2030."

As Welspun Living embarks on this initiative with Reuters VISION 2045, it invites consumers and

stakeholders to join in promoting sustainable living accessible to all. This collaborative effort aims to forge a future where commerce consistently delivers extensive social, environmental, and economic benefits.

Watch The Vision 2045 Campaign Here

For additional information about Welspun Living and to explore its range of sustainable home textiles, please visit www.welspun.com.

About Welspun Living:

Welspun Living Ltd (WLL), a vital part of the \$5 billion Welspun Group, is recognized globally as a leader in home textiles. With an extensive distribution network across over 50 countries and advanced manufacturing facilities in India, Welspun stands as a strategic partner to the world's top retailers, driven by a robust strategy emphasizing Branding, Innovation, and Sustainability.

Lemia El Basri Acumen Media +44 20 3553 3664 l.basri@acumenmedia.com Visit us on social media:

X LinkedIn YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/727960523

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.